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Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JAMES ANDERSEN
Division Director
Division of Investments
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
4/15/25 4/16/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,008               

TOTAL: JAMES ANDERSEN 1,008               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

MICAELA FOWLER
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/5/25 1/8/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,252               

TOTAL: MICAELA FOWLER 1,252               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

HANNAH LAGER
Division Director
Division of Administrative Services
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
3/5/25 3/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,418               

4/15/25 4/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,528               

5/12/25 5/14/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,105               

7/31/25 8/1/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks; Anchorage 1,330               

12/2/25 12/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,459               

TOTAL: HANNAH LAGER 6,840               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

ANNA LATHAM
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

2/28/25 3/4/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Whitehorse, YT 1,105               

3/6/25 3/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,150               

3/12/25 3/14/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,238               

4/14/25 4/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Nome; Anchorage 2,073               

5/4/25 5/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,830               

6/2/25 6/6/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 2,610               

7/8/25 7/10/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,658               

8/6/25 8/8/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,761               

9/16/25 9/18/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Sitka 836                  

9/29/25 10/3/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Portland, ME 3,616               

10/14/25 10/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,912               

11/3/05 11/8/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 2,298               

12/4/25 12/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 921                  

12/10/25 12/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,503               

TOTAL: ANNA LATHAM 24,511             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

THOMAS LOCHNER
Division Director
Alaska Broadband Office
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/15/25 1/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 1,305               

1/22/25 1/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,298               

2/18/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Nome 460                  

3/24/25 3/25/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,366               

5/12/25 5/15/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Kodiak 2,209               

8/18/25 8/21/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Chicago, IL 3,191               

11/4/25 11/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Charleston, SC 4,450               

TOTAL: THOMAS LOCHNER 14,279             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

SANDRA MOLLER
Division Director
Division of Community and Regional Affairs
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/21/25 1/24/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 792                  

1/27/25 1/28/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 759                  

TOTAL: SANDRA MOLLER 1,551               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

TRACY RENO
Division Director
Division of Banking and Securities
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
No Travel to Report

TOTAL: TRACY RENO -                       

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

KEVIN RICHARD
Division Director
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
2/3/25 2/7/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Juneau 2,008               

4/14/25 4/18/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Nome 3,185               

6/23/25 6/27/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Fairbanks 3,954               

TOTAL: KEVIN RICHARD 9,147               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

SYLVAN ROBB
Division Director
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
7/8/25 7/10/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 1,069               

11/17/25 11/20/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,579               

TOTAL: SYLVAN ROBB 2,648               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JULIE SANDE
Commissioner
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development

Dates Traveled
Begin End

1/16/25 1/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       509              90             323                      5 927            

1/27/25 1/31/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau, 
Vancouver, B.C.

                   1,471            492          1,219                      5 3,187         

2/3/25 2/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       405            270          1,321                      9 2,005         

2/11/25 2/13/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       498            150             645                      5 1,298         

2/18/25 2/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       752            215             968                      9 1,944         

2/24/25 3/5/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Anchorage; Juneau                    2,070            600          4,277                    42 6,989         

3/12/25 3/25/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       243            150          1,003                    17 1,413         

4/5/25 4/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Miami, FL                    2,152            667          1,271                    38 4,128         

4/15/25 4/18/25 Trip Cancelled Anchorage                    17 17              

4/21/25 4/26/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       499            330          1,613                      5 2,447         

5/5/25 5/7/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       473            150             645                    17 1,285         

5/11/25 5/15/25 Board/Commission/Council Related Travel Washington, D.C.                    1,255            669          1,104                    43 3,071         

6/1/25 6/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 100                                   1,040            330          1,443                    37 2,950         

6/16/25 6/19/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,113            145             887                    17 2,162         

Purpose of Trip

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Travel
TotalDestination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JULIE SANDE
Commissioner
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Travel
TotalDestination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

7/13/25 7/17/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,419            276             916                    17 2,628         

7/22/25 7/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,252              85             559                    33 1,929         

7/29/25 8/1/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 900                                   1,672            204             843                    32 3,651         

8/4/25 8/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,067            216          1,167                    12 2,462         

8/13/25 8/16/25 Trip Cancelled Anchorage                       764          1,610                    12 2,386         

8/26/25 8/29/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 225                                      892            210             837                      5 2,169         

9/12/25 9/21/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Seoul, South Korea         6,699 6,699         

9/29/25 10/2/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       852            210             867                      9 1,938         

10/16/25 10/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,570            510          1,552                    29 3,661         

11/4/25 11/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                    1,141            232             567                      5 1,945         

11/12/25 11/13/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage                       530              90             290                    12 922            

12/4/25 12/6/25 Trip Cancelled Anchorage                      5 5                



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

JULIE SANDE
Commissioner
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Travel
TotalDestination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

12/9/25 12/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       409            210             642                    17 1,278         

TOTALS: JULIE SANDE 1,225             24,048                 13,200     26,569      454                65,496       

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

ROBERT SCHMIDT
Division Director
Division of Banking and Securities
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
3/4/25 3/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,383               

3/30/25 4/10/25 Trip Cancelled Washington, D.C. 1,326               

3/31/25 4/1/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,109               

TOTAL: ROBERT SCHMIDT 3,818               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LORI WING-HEIER
Division Director
Division of Insurance
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic

Development
Dates Traveled

Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/18/25 1/23/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 2,224               

1/27/25 1/31/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,965               

2/2/25 2/18/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 3,786               

2/16/25 2/21/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 13                    

2/23/25 2/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 13                    

3/2/25 4/17/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau; Indianapolis, IN 8,325               

3/10/25 3/12/25 Trip Cancelled Sitka 17                    

3/16/25 3/21/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 68                    

3/30/25 4/4/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 13                    

4/20/25 4/27/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 2,034               

4/30/25 5/21/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 4,303               

5/4/25 5/9/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 65                    

5/17/25 5/20/25 Trip Cancelled Los Angeles, CA 130                  

6/2/25 6/4/25 Trip Cancelled Washington, D.C. 17                    

6/11/25 6/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Girdwood 473                  

TOTAL: LORI WING-HEIER 23,446             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 
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